Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

From: Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

Sent: February 24, 2018 7:20 PM

To: Papadopoulos, James AEST:EX; Porter, Rodney GCPE:EX
Subject: FW: CFAX: Horgan - BC budget W

This is a good line for us to use
If we're not putting in place the social foundation for you to succeed, then we are failing the economy.

From: tho@gov.bc.ca [mailto:tho@gov.bc.ca]
Sent: Saturday, February 24, 2018 10:31 AM

Subject: CFAX: Horgan - BC budget I

CFAX (Victoria)

24-Feb-2018 09:01

Quoted: John Horgan, Matt Hyland
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Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

From: Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

Sent: February 14, 2018 6:03 PM

To: Rzepa, Christina AEST:EX; Porter, Rodney GCPE:EX; Papadopoulos, James AEST:EX;
Baskerville, Shannon AEST:EX; Avendano, Christian AEST:EX

Subject: throne speech Wilkinson- saying NDP recycling BC Liberal promises

From: tno@gov.bc.ca [mailto:tho@gov.bc.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2018 3:07 PM

Subject: CKYE: Wilkinson - throne speech B
CKYE (RED FM Surrey)

CKYE Harjinder Thind
14-Feb-2018 08:46

Quoted: Andrew Wilkinson, Harjinder Thind
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Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

From: Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

Sent: February 9, 2018 8:.02 AM

To: Mark, Melanie AEST:EX

Subject: FW: Labour Force Survey - January 2018
Attachments: LFS_AdviceForMinister_LMIO_Jan2018.pdf

From: Higgs, Jeremy AEST:EX

Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 7:00 AM

To: Aaron, Sage PREM:EX <Sage.Aaron@gov.bc.ca>; Avendano, Christian AEST:EX <Christian.Avendano@gov.bc.ca>;
Bains, Harry LBR:EX <Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca>; Baker, Kelly A AEST:EX <Kelly.Baker@gov.bc.ca>; Baskerville, Shannon
AEST:EX <Shannon.Baskerville@gov.bc.ca>; Chauvin, Lindsay AEST:EX <Lindsay.Chauvin@gov.bc.ca>; Cocco, Angelo
JTT:EX <Angelo.Cocco@gov.bc.ca>; Cooling, Karen LBR:EX <Karen.Cooling@gov.bc.ca>; Gibbs, Robb GCPE:EX
<Robb.Gibbs@gov.bc.ca>; Giles, Alison GCPE:EX <Alison.Giles@gov.bc.ca>; Greenwell, Davin AEST:EX
<Davin.Greenwell@gov.bc.ca>; Hannah, Matt GCPE:EX <Matt.Hannah@gov.bc.ca>; Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX
<Trevor.Hughes@gov.bc.ca>; Jang, Monica JTT:EX <Monica.Jang@gov.bc.ca>; Kwan, Shirley JTT:EX
<Shirley.Kwan@gov.bc.ca>; Little, Christine JTT:EX <Christine.Little@gov.bc.ca>; Lowe, Mike GCPE:EX
<Mike.Lowe@gov.bc.ca>; Mackenzie, James GCPE:EX <James.Mackenzie@gov.bc.ca>; Mark, Melanie AEST:EX
<Melanie.Mark@gov.bc.ca>; Matthen, Sheila GCPE:EX <Sheila.Matthen@gov.bc.ca>; McColl, John-Michael JTT:EX
<JohnMichael.McColl@gov.bc.ca>; McGregor, Cara GCPE:EX <Cara.McGregor@gov.bc.ca>; Mihlar, Fazil JTT:EX
<Fazil.Mihlar@gov.bc.ca>; Papadopoulos, James AEST:EX <James.Papadopoulos@gov.bc.ca>; Paulson, Dave GCPE:EX
<Dave.Paulson@gov.bc.ca>; Porter, Rodney GCPE:EX <Rodney.Porter@gov.bc.ca>; Ralston, Bruce JTT:EX
<Bruce.Ralston@gov.bc.ca>; Robb, Amanda JTT:EX <Amanda.Robb@gov.bc.ca>; Rzepa, Christina AEST:EX
<Christina.Rzepa@gov.bc.ca>; Sali, Meghan JTT:EX <Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>; Sawchuk, Bindi AEST:EX
<Bindi.Sawchuk@gov.bc.ca>; Schollen, Tasha GCPE:EX <Tasha.Schollen@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Kellie AEST:EX
<Kellie.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smollett, Debbie AEST:EX <Debbie.Smollett@gov.bc.ca>; Whitford, Kelly M AEST:EX
<Kelly.Whitford@gov.bc.ca>; Young, Kerry JTT:EX <Kerry.Young@gov.bc.ca>; Zadravec, Don GCPE:EX
<Don.Zadravec@gov.bc.ca>; Zaharia, Sarah GCPE:EX <Sarah.Zaharia@gov.bc.ca>; Afeworki, Ermias AEST:EX
<Ermias.Afeworki@gov.bc.ca>; Black, Marc AEST:EX <Marc.Black@gov.bc.ca>; Higgs, Jeremy AEST:EX
<Jeremy.Higgs@gov.bc.ca>; Holling, Chris AEST:EX <Chris.Holling@gov.bc.ca>; Hope, Jody AEST:EX
<Jody.Hope@gov.bc.ca>; Lee, Esther AEST:EX <Esther.Lee@gov.bc.ca>; Lee, Seow Chia (Grace) AEST:EX
<Grace.Lee@gov.bc.ca>; Maken, Shruti AEST:EX <Shruti.Maken@gov.bc.ca>; Pittroff, Sandra AEST:EX
<Sandra.Pittroff@gov.bc.ca>; Pope, Naomi AEST:EX <Naomi.Pope@gov.bc.ca>; Przygoda, Annette AEST:EX
<Annette.Przygoda@gov.bc.ca>; Ren, Feng AEST:EX <Feng.Ren@gov.bc.ca>; Wong, Fanny AEST:EX
<Fanny.Wong@gov.bc.ca>; Wongkanlayanush, Amy AEST:EX <Amy.Wongkanlayanush@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Labour Force Survey - January 2018

Hi everyone,
I am writing to send you the Labour Force Survey briefing document for January 2018.
Highlights.

B.C.
e InJanuary, employment decreased by 5,100 in British Columbia to 2.487 million.

e There was a gain of 4,100 in full-time employment and a decline of 9,200 in part-time employment.
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Year-over-year to January 2018, employment increased by 59,500 (2.5%). This is the second fastest year-over-
year growth rate among all provinces. Prince Edward Island is second with 2.7% year-over-year employment
growth.

The unemployment rate increased slightly to 4.8% from 4.6%. This is the fifth month in a row in which the
unemployment rate is below 5% in British Columbia.

In January, British Columbia had the lowest unemployment rate among the provinces at 4.8%. Saskatchewan
and Quebec were second lowest at 5.4%.

Youth (age 15-24) was unchanged in January. The youth unemployment rate remained at 7.0%. B.C. has the
lowest youth unemployment rate in Canada. Quebec has the second lowest rate at 9.2%.

Canada:

¢ Employment decreased in January by 88,000. All provinces saw declines except Saskatchewan (+1,100),
Newfoundland & Labrador (+200) and Prince Edward Island (+100). Ontario posted the largest decline (-50,900).

e This is the first monthly decline in employment in Canada since November 2016.

e The unemployment rate increased to 5.9% in January from 5.8% in December and remains under 6% for third
month in a row.

Jeremy Higgs

Executive Director, Labour Market Information Office
Labour Market and Information Division

Ministry of Advanced Education, Skills and Training

Jeremy.Higgs@gov.bc.ca
s.17
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